
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

MARSHALL DIVISION 

PACKET INTELLIGENCE LLC, 

Plaintiff, 

vs. 

ERICSSON INC. and 

NOKIA OF AMERICA CORPORATION, 

Defendants. 

Lead Action No.: 
CIVIL ACTION NO. 2:18-cv-00381-JRG 
(Lead Case) 

Member Action No.: 
CIVIL ACTION NO. 2:18-cv-00382-JRG 
(Member Case) 

JOINT CLAIM CONSTRUCTION AND PREHEARING STATEMENT 

Plaintiff Packet Intelligence LLC (“PI”) and Defendants Ericsson Inc. (“Ericsson”) and 

Nokia of America Corp (“NoAC”) (collectively “Defendants”) hereby submit this Joint Claim 

Construction and Prehearing Statement in the above-styled case pursuant to Local Patent Rule 

(“P.R.”) 4-3 and this Court’s Second Amended Docket Control Order (Dkt. No. 52). 

I. P.R. 4-3(a)(1): The Construction of Claim Terms, Phrases, or Clauses on Which the
Parties Agree.

The parties agree on the constructions of the following claim terms or phrases:

Claim Term Claims Agreed Construction 
child protocol ’725 patent – claims 10, 12, 

13, 16 17
a protocol that is encapsulated 
within another protocol  

II. P.R. 4-3(a)(2): Each Party’s Proposed Constructions.

The parties’ proposed constructions and the intrinsic and extrinsic evidence that the

respective parties presently intend to rely upon in support of their proposed constructions or to 

Case 2:18-cv-00381-JRG   Document 74   Filed 06/07/19   Page 1 of 104 PageID #:  689

EX 1077 Page 1f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


 

 2 

oppose any other party’s proposed constructions are set forth in Exhibit A.  Each party also 

reserves the right to cite to intrinsic and/or extrinsic evidence cited by another party. 

III. P.R. 4-3(a)(3): The Anticipated Length of Time Necessary for the Claim 
Construction Hearing. 

The parties respectfully request that the Court allot three (3) hours for the claim 

construction hearing. 

IV. P.R. 4-3(a)(4): Whether Any Party Proposes to Call One or More Witnesses. 

The parties do not anticipate calling any witnesses live at the claim construction hearing.   

V. P.R. 4-3(a)(5): A List of Any Other Issues That Might Appropriately Be Taken Up 
at a Prehearing Conference. 

The parties are not presently aware of any issues which might be taken up at a prehearing 

conference. 

 
Date: June 7, 2019 
 Respectfully submitted, 

/s/ R. Allan Bullwinkel 
 
Jonathan T. Suder 
State Bar No. 19463350 
Corby R. Vowell 
State Bar No. 24031621 
Dave R. Gunter 
State Bar No. 24074334 
FRIEDMAN, SUDER & COOKE 
604 East 4th Street, Suite 200 
Fort Worth, TX  76102 
817-334-0400 Fax:  817-334-0401 
vowell@fsclaw.com 
jts@fsclaw.com 
gunter@fsclaw.com 
 
T. John Ward, Jr. 
State Bar No. 00794818 
Claire Abernathy Henry 
State Bar No. 24053063 
WARD, SMITH & HILL, PLLC 
PO Box 1231
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Longview, Texas 75606 
(903) 757-6400 Fax: (903) 757-2323 
jw@wsfirm.com 
claire@wsfirm.com 
 
Michael F. Heim 
State Bar No. 09380923 
Robert Allan Bullwinkel 
State Bar No. 24064327 
HEIM, PAYNE & CHORUSH, LLP 
1111 Bagby Street, Suite 2100 
Houston, Texas 77002 
(713) 221-2000 Fax: (713) 221-2021   
mheim@hpcllp.com 
abullwinkel@hpcllp.com 
 
 
ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF 
PACKET INTELLIGENCE LLC 
 
 
/s/ Thomas W. Davison    
 
Deron R. Dacus (TX Bar No. 00790553) 
THE DACUS FIRM 
821 ESE Loop 323, Suite 430 
Tyler, TX 75701 
Telephone: 903-705-7233 
Facsimile: 903-581-2543 
Email: ddacus@dacusfirm.com 
 
Michael J. Newton  
(TX Bar No. 24003844) 
ALSTON & BIRD LLP 
Chase Tower  
2200 Ross Avenue  
Suite 2300  
Dallas, TX 75201  
Telephone: (214) 922-3400 
Facsimile: (214) 922-3899 
Email: mike.newton@alston.com 
 
M. Scott Stevens (NC Bar No. 37828) 
Stephen R. Lareau (NC Bar No. 42992) 
ALSTON & BIRD LLP 
Bank of America Plaza
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101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000 
Charlotte, NC 28280-4000 
Telephone: 704-444-1000 
Facsimile: 704-444-1111 
Email: Scott.Stevens@alston.com 
Email: Stephen.Lareau@alston.com 
 
Thomas W. Davison (FL Bar No. 55687) 
ALSTON & BIRD LLP 
950 F Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20004 
Telephone: (202) 239-3933 
Facsimile: (202) 654-4913 
Email: tom.davison@alston.com 
 
Lindsay C. Church (GA Bar No. 651190) 
ALSTON & BIRD LLP 
1201 W Peachtree Street NE, Suite 4900 
Atlanta, GA 30309 
Telephone: (404) 881-7000 
Facsimile: (404) 881-7777 
Email: lindsay.church@alston.com 
 
ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANT  
NOKIA OF AMERICA CORP. 
 
/s/ Jennifer Parker Ainsworth   
Jennifer Parker Ainsworth 
State Bar No. 00784720 
jainsworth@wilsonlawfirm.com  
Wilson, Robertson & Cornelius, P.C. 
P.O. Box 7339 
Tyler, Texas 75711 
Tel.: 903-509-5000 
Fax: 903-509-5092 
 
John R. Gibson (GA Bar No. 454507) 
JRGibson@duanemorris.com 
Matthew C. Gaudet (GA Bar No. 287789) 
mcgaudet@duanemorris.com 
David C. Dotson (GA Bar No. 138040) 
dcdotson@duanemorris.com 
Alice E. Snedeker (GA Bar No. 151066) 
aesnedeker@duanemorris.com 
Glenn D. Richeson (GA Bar No. 339261) 
gdricheson@duanemorris.com 
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DUANE MORRIS LLP 
1075 Peachtree Street NE, Suite 2000 
Atlanta, GA 30309 
Tel: 404-253-6900 
Fax: 404-253-6901 
 
Joseph A. Powers 
PA Bar No. 84590 
japowers@duanemorris.com 
DUANE MORRIS LLP 
30 South 17th Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19103-4196 
Tel.: 215.979.1842 
Fax: 215.689.3797 
 
ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANT  
ERICSSON INC.  
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